Philippe Z. Selendy
Jennifer M. Selendy
Joshua Margolin
Daniel P. Mach
Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP
51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor

New York, NY 10010 Telephone: (212) 849-7000

Email: philippeselendy@quinnemanuel.com Email: jenniferselendy@quinnemanuel Email: joshuamargolin@quinnemanuel.com Email: danielmach@quinnemanuel.com Mary Anne Q. Wood (USB#3539) Stephen Q. Wood (USB# 12403) Wood Balmforth LLC 60 East South Temple, Suite 500 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Telephone: (801) 366-6060

Email: mawood@woodbalmforth.com Email: swood@woodbalmforth.com

Counsel for Vote Solar

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

)	Docket No. 14-035-114
In the Matter of the Investigation of the)	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF
Costs and Benefits of PacifiCorp's Net)	ATTORNEYS LICENSED IN A
Metering Program)	FOREIGN STATE

Vote Solar, through its joint counsel and pursuant to Utah Admin. Code R746-100-6(b), hereby submits this Notice of Appearance of Attorneys Licensed in a Foreign State.

Philippe Z. Selendy is an attorney licensed to practice in a foreign state who will appear and participate as joint co-counsel for intervenor Vote Solar in the above- captioned matter along with Mary Anne Q. Wood and Stephen Q. Wood, both attorneys in good standing licensed to practice in the State of Utah. Mr. Selendy is a licensed attorney in good standing in New York. He has never been suspended, disbarred, or resigned as a result of a disciplinary charge,

investigation, or proceeding from the practice of law in any jurisdiction, nor are any such disciplinary proceedings pending.

Joshua Margolin is an attorney licensed to practice in a foreign state who will appear and participate as joint co-counsel for intervenor Vote Solar in the above- captioned matter along with Mary Anne Q. Wood and Stephen Q. Wood, both attorneys in good standing licensed to practice in the State of Utah. Mr. Margolin is a licensed attorney in good standing in New York. He has never been suspended, disbarred, or resigned as a result of a disciplinary charge, investigation, or proceeding from the practice of law in any jurisdiction, nor are any such disciplinary proceedings pending.

WHEREFORE, the undersigned provide notice that Philippe Z. Selendy and Joshua Margolin, attorneys licensed in a foreign state, will appear as co-counsel for Vote Solar in the above-captioned proceeding.

Dated: August 8, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Joshua Margolin

Philippe Z. Selendy

Jennifer M. Selendy

Joshua Margolin

Daniel P. Mach

Quinn Emanuel Urquhart & Sullivan LLP

51 Madison Avenue, 22nd Floor

New York, NY 10010

Telephone: (212) 849-7000

Email: philippeselendy@quinnemanuel.com

Email: jenniferselendy@quinnemanuel

Email: joshuamargolin@quinnemanuel.com

Email: danielmach@quinnemanuel.com

/s/ Stephen Q. Wood

Mary Anne Q. Wood (USB#3539)

Stephen Q. Wood (USB#12403)

Wood Balmforth LLC

60 East South Temple, Suite 500

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Telephone: (801) 366-6060

Email: mawood@woodbalmforth.com

Email: swood@woodbalmforth.com